PRINTED: 04/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING			03/23/2023		
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	430042		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			LUILULU	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				02 NORTH JAY STREET			
AVERA M	OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY			BERDEEN, SD 57401		Ý	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	000				
	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 3/21/23 through 3/23/ Manor Retirement Co	h survey for compliance , Subpart B, requirements acilities was conducted from 23. Avera Mother Joseph mmunity was found in not in allowing requirements: 12, F849, and F880.						
F 554 SS=D	Resident Self-Admin	Meds-Clinically Approp	F.5		Self -Administration with the Bedsid Medication Policy will be reviewed and/or revised by 4/21/23.	е	4/21/2023	
	defined by §483.21(b) this practice is clinical	erdisciplinary team, as ((2)(ii), has determined that			Nursing and Medication Aide staff weducated / re-educated on the Self-Administration policy by the State Development Coordinator or design by 4/21/23.	aff ee		
	review, the provider for *One of one sampled had been labeled and	resident's (10) medication securely stored. elf-administration practices			Resident Care Coordinator (RCC) of designee will complete a Self-Administration of Medication Evaluation on Resident (10). Order obtained from Physician, education be provided to the Resident, Lock be provided, medication will be properly labeled, and return demonstration with completed by Resident. Nursing stamonitor for Medication side effects, and provide once the self-educations and provide once.	will be will ox y vill be aff will		
	p.m. with resident 10 *There was a clear plascrew-top lid sitting of a containerThe container was no information. *When asked what the	astic container with a n her overbed table. x white circular pills in the ot labeled with any e pills were for, resident 10 y stomach cramps. I can			adverse reactions and provide ongo education. The Resident will docum medications taken on Medication Administration Record with each do The Nurse will reconcile the medication number with documenta on each shift. Residents care plant individualized to meet resident's self-administration needs. The care and self-administration of medicatio bedside will be evaluated quarterly and/or with any change of status by 4/21/23.	se. tion will be plan ns at		
ABORATORY [	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE	
	Snyder				Administrator	Addendums	4/20/2023	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided from the patients of the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided from the patients and plans of correction are disclosable 4 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility if deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation. program participation.

APR 2 0 2022 Vent ID: PGPC

SO DOH-OLC

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING_	B. WING		3/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 554	2. Interview on 3/22/2 registered nurse (RN medication revealed: *The medication on h simethicone. *Resident 10 was abs simethicone after set: *To set-up the medication on her overbed table more of the pills.  3. Interview on 3/22/2 care supervisor (RCS medication revealed: *Mediation self-admin documented under th section of the resider *They would have reability to self-administ quarterly with each N assessment. *Resident 10's care p description of the me self-administered. *Resident 10 had be several years, and th self-administration ph admission in 2017.  4. Interview on 3/22/2 director of nursing (A medication revealed: *Resident 10 was vis *She tiked to keep th could find them. *She had increased a	23 at 10:01 a.m. with 2 U regarding resident 10's 2 Der overbed table was 2 De to self-administer her 2 Description card, put the pills 2 Desc	F 5	All current Residents care poself-administer of bedside mobe reassessed for self-administer per the Se	edications will nistration and ninistration of or designee by  eted by RCC or pectations are nue for a total he audit will be to QAPI til the facility npliance as		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B, WING_			03/23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 67401	i.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	self-administration.  *She indicated her stilabeled the medication.  *She confirmed:  -To set-up the medication.  *She confirmed:  -To set-up the medication.  would pop the pills of and put them in the confirmed:  -They did not have a medication due to he endication due to he endication.  At that time, policies a self-administration, medication storage were duested information the end of the survey.  5. Interview on 3/22/2 and RCS E regarding revealed:  *They had physician medication to self-ade endication placed in the clear plae.  *They confirmed them a resident wandering mistakenly taking the endication to self-administration, medication the clear plae.	ediside. sessed her for medication aff "probably should have on."  ation for resident 10, staff ut of the prescription card dear plastic container. secure location to keep her r vision impairment. sen a risk of a resident om and mistakenly taking  for medication nedication labeling, and were requested. The n had not been provided by on 3/23/23 at 1:10 p.m.  23 at 5:05 p.m. with RCS D n resident 10's medication orders to set-up her minister. six simethicone pills at a em on an as-needed (PRN)  n was not labeled once astic container. e could have been a risk of into her room and medication nedication for medication nedication labeling, and	F5	554		
	medication storage w	redication labeling, and reference to the requested again. The had not been provided by				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1002 NORTH JAY STREET	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1002 NORTH JAY STREET	(X5) COMPLETION
AVERA MOTHER LOSEDH MANOR RETIREMENT COMMINITY	COMPLETION
ABERDEEN, SD 57401	COMPLETION
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
the end of the survey on 3/23/23 at 1:10 p.m.  8. Review of resident 10's list of "active medications" revealed:  "There was a physician's order for "Simethicone 80 Mg [milligrams] Chew."  "The medication route was "PO [by mouth]."  -The frequency was "Q4H PRN [every four hours as needed]."  -The physician order started on 8/1/22.  -The order had not indicated that she could self-administer the medication after sel-up assistance.  7. Review of resident 10's care plan revealed that there was no documentation of her medication self-administration status.  8. Review of resident 10's 3/7/23 quarterly MDS assessment revealed she had a Brief Interview for Mental Status score of 12, indicative of moderate cognitive impairment.  9. Review of resident 10's physician's admission order sheet from 10/9/17 revealed:  "The primary medical diagnosis was "dementia - [history] of brain tumor - seizure activity."  "The secondary medical diagnoses were:  "[hypertension] - anemia - [chronic kidney disease] - [extended-spectrum beta-lactamases] in urine - macular degeneration - [carbapenem-resistant Enterobacterales]."  "Under the "Basic Treatments" section, the line item "May self administer meds after set up by the nurse," was checked.  10. Review of resident 10's "Self Administration LTC" assessment from 10/1/17/17 revealed:	

PRINTED: 04/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING				03/23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		1002 N	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IORTH JAY STREET EDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	-"Resident does have her Gas X Chew [sher room per [provide will be reviewed with on 10/19/17 on rounc distress with changes and inability to have tupon admission. Will [discontinue] if she is "The physician was resident self-administ"  11. Review of resider LTC" assessment fro "At the time of the as -State the reason for -"Read label or identi-state the time medic taken.  -Correctly state and of dosage for each medicaten.  -Correctly request medicated."  -Recognize the quantiunattended."  -Recognize the quantiunattended."  -Resident continues bedside meds when poor vision, but has a medication container enough to identify the state of the policies for policies.	Not Granted" section: a poor vision She will have simethicone] at bedside in set's order] on 10/17/17. This her [primary care provider] is. Resident has situational is in her living arrangements hese medications at bedside monitor use and safety and unsafe with it." sotified and approved the tering her medication.  at 10's "Self Administration of 6/29/20 revealed: sessment, she was able to: the medication." seations should have been demonstrate the proper lication. It is storage for medication in edication. Inot leave medication  It is of medication to take at a line of the seat a line of th	F	554			

Event ID: 0GPC11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING		03/2	3/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	medication storage w 4:33 p.m. from ADON 5:05 p.m. from RCS I requested information	ere requested on 3/22/23 at C, and again on 3/22/23 at	F 554			
F 684 SS=G	Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25  § 483.25 Quality of ca Quality of care is a fu applies to all treatment facility residents. Base assessment of a resident residents receive accordance with profe practice, the comprehencare plan, and the resident resident resident by: Based on observation and policy review, the *Ensure environment to prevent harm to one (37) who received a behavior and policy review and the register in her removed. *Implement timely and management interver sampled resident (12) hospice services. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/2 at 10:08 a.m. of resident resident to be sleep	are Indamental principle that Int and care provided to ad on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure Itreatment and care in ressional standards of rensive person-centered sidents' choices.  Is not met as evidenced In, interview, record review, reprovider failed to: all precautions were in place red of one sampled resident red appropriate bowel attions for one of one by who had been receiving  1/23 at 8:09 a.m. and again rent 37 revealed: red under the blankets and red soundly. revest position and a fall mat	F 684	Bowel protocol Policy will be reviewed and revised by DON or designee to meet the Quality-of-Care requirement in regard to Resident bowel manage while on Hospice Services by 4/21/2 Hospice Services and all Nursing St be educated / re-educated on Bowel Protocol by the DON or designee by 4/21/2023.  To collaborate with Avera Mother Jomes Manner, Hospice Services will place green binder on each Nursing Neighborhood. Within the green bind will be a different tab for each hospic patient in that neighborhood. It will also be divided out into the ser line categories of Nurse, Aide, Socia Work, Chaplain and POC. At each Hospice visit, the hospice staff will c in the Meditech \ Homecare, print of their document and place it in the appropriate slot in the green binder, will be implemented by Hospice servor designee by 4/21/2023. The only exception to this will be the initial nu admit documentation, which will be expected to be finished within 24 ho of admit and faxed to Avera Mother Joseph Manor with attention to the Resident Care Coordinator and / or current Charge Nurse.  Hospice Services or designee will at the above collaboration for compliant monthly, for a total of 6 months.	aff will land with this vices in the second	4/21/2023

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				B. WING		00/00/0000	
22.0		435042	B. VVING _			03/2	23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<b>(</b>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E XTE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	on the non-wall side. *A call button was clip head of her bed. *There was a wheelch room with a Pommel *At 10:08 a.m., she whoed, dressed and ground appeared to be she was admitted or the Brief Interview for score was 12 indicating impaired. *Diagnoses included dementia, repeated for range of motion, history dysphagia, weight los to assessment documer measuring 3.5 centime width x 0.1 cm depth area. An Optifoam drewound/burn. *On 3/10/23 the Wound assessment documer ankle was 5 cm length depth with a wound as redness surrounding open area inside the with the distal end of the with the center of the wound wassessment documer was 4 cm length x 2.5 with a dark area in ce and a 6 cm x 5 cm red	poillow positioned beside her oped to the pillow at the cushion setting in it.  It is lying on top of her made omed under a throw blanket leeping soundly.  It's medical record revealed: In 10/11/22. In Mental Status (BIMS) Ing her cognition was mildly  Parkinson's disease, alls, a burn, pain, limited bry cerebral infarction, is, and adult failure to thrive. In a different complex in the day of the complex of	Fé		Audit results will be reported by Hos Services or designee to the QAPI Committee Quarterly until the facility demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by QAPI Committee.  Policy Safe Resident Environment a Movement will be review and revise DON or designee to ensure that environmental precautions are in place to prevent harm to a Resident by 4/21/2023.  Addendum: Changes made in a Reroom will be communicated by DON designee to staff by email, written in communication book kept at the Nurstation, discussed in Shift-to-Shift report/daily line-up, by policy review and Care planned when/if needed.  All facility staff who are involved in, responsible for assuring a Resident Environment will be educated / re-eron Policy Safe Resident Environment Movement by 04/21/2023.  All currently occupied resident room new admission rooms will be assess and evaluated by the DON or design to assure a safe environment ie: be placed against a heat register by 4/21/2023. DON or designee will continue monthly audits to assure the Safe Resident Environment and Movement policy is in compliance for 6 months. Results from the audit will be reported by the DON or designee to QAPI Committee and continue unter facility demonstrated sustained compliance as determined by the OAPI Committee.	sidents I or rses or s Safe ducated nt and is and sed nee d not	

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		NSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING			03/23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		1002	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTH JAY STREET RDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	orders were written a change every three of to burn site 2.) upon water, dry well. 3.) A peel away. 4.) f/u [for bottle x 1 a day. Nex 9:30 am."  *There was no documedical record indical record indicated and the resident had burn the resident had review of resident 3 initiated on 10/11/23 revealed:  *"Problem -Skin Integrity"As evidenced by: reveals mild risk, record with bed mobility & transport of the resident had been decorded by: reveals mild risk, recorded by: reveals and risk recorded by: reveals and risk recorded by: reveals at assisted recorded by: reveals at assisted recorded by: reveals at assisted recorded by: reveals mild risk recorded by: reveals at assisted recorded by: reveals mild risk recorded by: r	ea. St. Luke's) wound care clinic as "Burn L [ieft] foot dressing days. 1.) Exoderm/Duoderm change clean with sterile llow any necrotic tissue to llow up] 2 weeks. Ensure t appointment on 3/29/23 mentation in the resident's ating what type or degree of d.  7's comprehensive care plan and revised through 3/10/23 urinary incontinence, Braden quires extensive assistance oileting" ankle as a large pink area. aft outer ankle-change every ankle has clear liquid g, odor when taking dressing an on 3-6-23. (see update MD to get wound lised nutrition status D/T [due at loss and needs altered diet istance. table.	F	684			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING		03/	23/2023
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	balance, Psychotropic secondary to Parkins"1/26/23 pommel consider the provided and the restorative therapy are frequently."  Review of the provided 3/3/23 revealed: "Resident's injury was against the heat regist." Her room had been moved along the wall. "Once the burn was is staff her bed was more gister on the wall. "Education was proving rearranging resident's with the resident care an email was sent to was reinforced during meetings. "The physician and faincident.  Observation and intereating of the wound care for rethe wound was a but a result of her ankler on the wall while she "The bed was now many register and was place" the resident require transfers and repositites.	story of falls, impaired or drugs, Impaired cognition on and dementia."  ushion in wheelchair per grapy review is to continue and check on resident  or incident report dated  so due to her left ankle resting atter in her room.  rearranged and the bed was next to the heat register.  Identified and addressed by aved away from the heat  coordinator for permission, the staff and the education of the staff daily line-up  amily were notified of the  review on 3/22/23 at 9:22  actical nurse (LPN) Q during sident (37) revealed:  urn on her left ankle and was cesting on the heat register was lying in bed.  oved away from the heat sed against a different wall.  d staff assistance for	F 684	4		

CENTER	OT OIL MEDICIALE			talling .			
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING		0	3/23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401	300E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	ARAGO DECEDENATO TO	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	time.  *The provider did not care nurse.  *If residents wounds worsened they were clinic.  *She had no formal wather resident had be care clinic after her beare with normal gauze and a Exodern the residents' burn wather left ankle burn wather left ankle burn wather over the ankle approximately a 6 cm surrounding the dark burn.  *The resident moaner move her foot away wound care process.  *LPN Q agreed she was pain and stated that during the wound care communicate by ans or no, it took her a was very soft and quiet was speak.  *No resident verbal of during the observation their rooms without the resident care coordinates.	ments completed at that  thave a designated wound  were not improving or referred to the wound care  wound care training. en referred to the wound earn wound had worsened. Is removed, the area was I saline, patted dry with m dressing was placed over ound. Is approximately 4 cm had a dark black area in the le bone and had in x 5 cm red macerated area area in the center of the  and, cried out and attempted to from the nurse during the  was exhibiting behaviors of had been her usual response the for her burn. Is ident was able to wering questions with a yes hille to respond and it was a hisper when she would  communication was observed ons. ed an emall that there was to nging resident's furniture in the permission from the	F	684			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435042	8. WNG	8. WING		03/	03/23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	resident's choice, the 37's case she was do would have looked at best for her.  *Rearranging furnitum not something that ha *Staff had historically themselves to rearrar was a total fluke.  *Administrative staff if completed the 5 why!  *Staff that had worke and two days prior to resident's burn was we resident's burn was we resident's bed had be *No staff had come for the bed and no staff if bed had been moved *The provider does not care nurse.  *The charge nurse count and would send a fax communication and to *Nurses had not rece for burn wound care.  *Resident care coord consulted if a wound assigned on line train with each staff nurse.  *The provider utilized for wound care at the order.  *She felt the nursing have known when to	DON) C revealed: In swere arranged per the ir needs, and in resident Iminant on one side so they what was going to work  It in resident's rooms was appened in the facility. In taken it upon the furniture and that event and a meeting and It is. It is identification of the when they had thought the ten moved. In ward or admitted moving that knowledge of why the It to the physician for It to obtain orders. It to the physician for It to the physician to consult It thospital with a physician It the education to It to wound care It to wound care It to wound care It to wound changes or	F	684				

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	TOF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED			
		435042	B, WING_	B. WING		03/23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 002 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Interview on 3/23/23 anurse (RN) P while prevealed:  *There was no design *The charge nurse was wound care during the Nurses and CNAs on she had not received training.  *If a resident's wound worsening the charge physician and get and the wound care clinice. *The staff had received was to have been no furniture in their room the resident care cool.  Interviews on 3/23/23.  11:20 a.m. with CNAs. *They had all been en months and had received that there was to have residents.  *They had each received that there was to have residents.  *They had each received that there was to have residents.  *CNA S stated she was resident's room or month that the staff had received that had received that the staff had received that had received that the staff had received that had received that	at 9:49 a.m. with registered erforming another task another task another task as responsible for resident's eir scheduled shift. It is is scheduled shift. It is is made any specialized wound care and was not improving or another would fax the order to send the resident to ear another task and the resident to ear another task without permission from redinators.  It is between 10:35 a.m. and is S, R and J revealed: in made any specialized would fax the order to send the resident to ear and it is without permission from redinators.  It is between 10:35 a.m. and is S, R and J revealed: in made and it is the interest of	F	684			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING			03	/23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From page	e 12	F	684			
	care coordinator (RCr. *She had been emplot *She was aware and newly developed prot permission from the r before re-arranging re their furniture. *Staff were educated protocol and had rece continued follow up o line up meetings. *She was not aware of residents' furniture pr occurred with resident Interview on 3/23/23 a nursing (DON) B reve *Resident rooms were choice, convenience *There had been no s arrangements as resi was to have been ind *Conversations need adjustments were ma safety. *Since the incident in happened they had d where the standard o visit with the resident leaders were to have the staff rearranging of resident's furniture. *During the survey th was requested. *DON B stated they if policy or protocol, she permission from the r permission from	byed for two months.  had been educated on the occol for staff to get esident care coordinators esident rooms or moving on the newly developed eived an email with ccurring at the staff's daily of staff rearranging ior to or since the incident at 37.  at 11:41 a.m. with director of ealed: e arranged for resident's and safety. set policy for resident's room dents were different and it					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			A. BUILD	140			
		435042	B. WING			03/2	23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANOI	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 002 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	from when meetings *DON B stated they interviews with staff on one came forward *They had reported to Dakota Department or regarding the new prodeveloped, sent staff staff's daily line ups at the building to ensure arrangements were sent staff's daily line ups at the building to ensure arrangements were sent staff's daily line ups at the building to ensure arrangements were sent staff's daily line ups at the building to ensure arrangements were sent staff's daily line ups at the building to ensure sent staff's daily line ups at the building to ensure arrangements were sent staff's daily line ups at the building to ensure staff's daily line ups at the building to ensure sent staff's daily line ups at the sent staff's daily line in bed on appearance.  *Was receiving hosp "nature to take its constant to take its constant staff's daily one boweld days since her admission date.  *Review of resident 1 revealed: *Her admission date.	had taken place. had completed many during their investigation and I during the investigation. he incident to the South of Health, educated staff otocol that had been femalls, followed up during and completed a sweep of the resident's room tafe. The staff were completing to the resident's wound onlysician orders for wound munication form to the did was not healing or ould fax the physician and fund care consult.  Interview on 3/21/23 at 8:45 the in her room revealed she: ther side and looked thin in the services and wanted furse." form was the inability "to get of Magnesia which she had movement in the eleven the side on 3/10/23.	F	684			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMPI	
		435042	B. WING			03/:	23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANOF	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	progress note: "Will preeded] stool softene has always had one is try prune juice today update ECF [extender request."  *Medication orders si resident's medical proorders:  -Daily scheduled and oxycodone-acetamin resident's history of coccyx pain. That medication was effects that included desired bisacodyl.  *Hospice RN T's prografiles as needed bisacodyl.  *Hospice RN T's prografiles as ne	plants (RN) T's 3/12/23 plan to request prn [as ar as patient verbalizes she in the past. She would like to to assist with bowels. I did ad care facility] nurse on this gned on 3/13/23 by the ovider included the following as needed oral ophen related to the thronic back, neck, and seen a lopping as an opioid with known side constipation.  I senna (laxative) and daily (laxative) suppository. Gress notes:  and 128] shares the prune ovels and she was able to be lent yesterday. Information are facility nurse.  Bident] shares need for prn ECF nurse updated. Last as 3/13/23. She continues to be lep with bowels. If d communication to the covider included the following: ing PRN MOM [Milk of its has worked the best for casional constipation. She kn bisacodyl suppositories mg BID. She has been a (once on 3/18/23 and twice esults and she is day six of She refuses the suppository	F	684			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPLETED			
		435042	B. WING_		03/23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OTHER JOSEPH MANOI	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 684	"He also updates she requesting prn stool softener to assist with request this from the *RN U progress note-3/22/23 at 9:58 a.m. for scheduled Senna MOM. "PRN milk of rmorningin addition help promote bowel addined a PRN suptomorning and the use of a PRN supto. "Hard stool prese suppository. Small are with digital disimpact 1:31 p.m. "Extra largethat was given."  Interview on 3/22/23 128 in her room reverther bowel movement the most painful thing to go through that."  "I just couldn't get the need to have regular laterview on 3/22/23 care supervisor (RCS) revealed:  *She knew as a form residents who were particularly were at increased ris scheduled bowel ma-Resident 128 should resident 128 shoul	with medication aide V ECF. I [resident 128] has been softener for constipation." Ing to have a scheduled stool in bowels. I will plan to provider." Is: I New orders were received I Robert PO BID and PRN magnesia given this to her scheduled Senna to movement." Resident pository in lieu of trying the awas reapproached about pository which she agreed in tat rectum when inserted mount of hard stool removed ion." I e results from suppository  at 3:45 p.m. with resident aled: Internal earlier that afternoon "was position one should have them [staff] to understand" her	F 68	84	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B, WNG		03	/23/2023	
	TAL HACE OF OURSE LED	433042		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		12012020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1002 NORTH JAY STREET			
AVERA M	OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION :  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A  DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From page interventions that wer admission.  *She was the provide responsible for workir coordinate care for recare servicesShe had not reviewe orders.  *Nursing staff had not Bowel Protocol policy administration of order contacting the resident four if the resident had why the resident had having had a bowel must be provider about the provider's bowel it on the days she woordered PRN laxative provider about the resident.  Interview on 3/23/23 and and a service of the provider about the resident had a service or the provider's bowel it on the days she woordered PRN laxative provider about the resident.  Interview on 3/23/23 and and a service of the provider about the resident for the provider about the provider about the provider for the provider about the provider for the provider	e initiated at the time of her r's designee and was ng with hospice staff to sidents receiving hospice d resident 128's hospice if followed the provider's that included consistent ared PRN laxatives and int's medical provider on day d no bowel movement. it' referring to the reason gone nine days without novement.  at 4:50 p.m. with RN U 8 revealed she was aware el protocol and had followed					
	laxative ordered at the *Nursing staff had not Protocol policy. *Nursing staff, RCS D expected to collabora assess symptom man timely manner any ba	e time of her admission. I followed the Bowel I, and hospice RN T were te on RN T's visit days to hagement and address in a rriers to symptom the the comfort and quality of					
	Review of the June 20	022 revised Bowel Protocol					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435042	B. WING		03/23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401	1112
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT  DEFICIENCY)	
F 684	revealed: *Residents at risk for who routinely used not a for resident complainments for a	constipation included those arcotics.  Ints of constipation and/or no two days:  Ine juice.  Ine PRN Milk of Magnesia  In bowel sounds. Give	F 684	8 Skin Assessment Policy will be revie	wed 4/21/2023
SS=G	S483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b)(1) Pressure Based on the compreresident, the facility in (i) A resident receiver professional standard pressure ulcers and dulcers unless the indidemonstrates that the (ii) A resident with pronecessary treatment with professional star promote healing, prenew ulcers from deverthis REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observational and policy review, the ongoing and timely sconducted and document of the development.	grity are ulcers. The energy assessment of a consistent with the energy assessment of a consistent with the energy are unavoidable; and the energy are unavoidable; and the energy are ulcers receives and services, consistent and ards of practice, to energy assert under the energy and prevent infection and prevent		and/or revised by DON or designee to include ongoing and timely skin assessments to be conducted and documented by Licensed Nurse by 4/21/23.  Nursing staff will be educated / re-ed on the skin assessment Policy by DO or designee by 4/21/23.  A head-to-toe skin assessment will be within 24 hours of admission and the weekly on all Residents and docume on skin inspect measure intervention. The weekly head to toe skin assessment will be completed on Residents first to day of the week and/or weekly by Licensed Nurse by 4/21/23.  Addendum: Charge Nurses will com the head-to-toe skin assessments. Education/re-education will be provided to the Charge Nurses by the Staff Docordinator or designee on the step complete skin head to toe assessments by 4/28/23.	ucated DN e done n nted nents path plete ded evelopment s to ents

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING_			03/2	23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1002 NORTH JAY STREET  ABERDEEN, SD 57401					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E	(X6) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	a.m. with resident 20 *Was sitting in a wher relieving cushion. The cushion in his reclined mattress on his bed. *Had a colostomy, was colostomy bag independenced the appliance appliance and reduce appliance and the appliance and th	terview on 3/21/23 at 10:38 in his room revealed he: elchair on a pressure ere was a pressure reduction as able to empty the endently and the nurse ee every five days. with staff assistance once a his right lower leg, was able ently but was not wearing it ling in his leg and it would cot Restraint Orthotic used to accommodate and left foot from rolling to the ressure, but he was not caused a pressure ulcer to g, that had healed. used a Betadine swab and backside [buttocks], was at the hospital for it, and the icture of it weekly. de drying him off after his sore on his backside. In on his backside. ackside several times before, rould come back in a ate-controlled diet but had	F6	886	Braden scale/skin risk assessment completed by Resident Care Coord (RCC) upon admission and then weekly x3 weeks, quarterly, annual and with change in Resident condit  Addendum: Resident Care Coordin (RCC) have been provided educal re-education on Braden/Skin Asse by the Staff Development Coordinadesignee on 4/19/23.  DON or designee will complete week head to toe skin assessment complaudits x4 weeks. This will begin on After 4 weeks of monitoring demons expectations are being met, monitoring be reduced to twice monthly for month. Monthly monitoring will comfor a minimum of 2 months. Results audit will be reported by DON or deto QAPI Committee and continue unfacility demonstrates sustained compliance.	ators tion ssment ator or kly ance 4/21/23. strating ring r one tinue s from signee		

CENTER	S FUN MEDICANE OF	MEDIOAID OLIVIOLO	ON DATE			04 lbn (01 (	
STATEMENT OF DEFORMANCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		1	IPLE CONSTRUC		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435042	B. WNG			03/	23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANOI	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		1002 NORTH	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I JAY STREET N, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	CI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	*Reported his blood a when checked by nurphysician was aware orders for how to deal Review of resident 20. *He was admitted on *The provider's Rostopertinent care categor facility acquired stage. *His diagnoses includiabetes with neuropamputation, colostom sacral region stage 3 disability, abnormality obesity, muscle weal disease, and atherose *The Minimum Data dated 11/8/23 and 2/1/23 developing a pressure reducing dechair. *His Brief Interview fractions score was 14 on all the assessments, and in intact. *Blood sugars listed to 3/22/23 totaled 88 143 to 48319 blood sugars documents of the assessments of the a	sugars ran high, it was 372 rsing during the interview, his and had given the nurses al with his high blood sugars.  O's medical record revealed: 11/22/21. er Matrix [a resident listing of ories] indicated he had a e 3 pressure ulcer. ded insulin dependent type 2 eathy, right below knee my, pressure ulcer of the B, limitation of activities due to y of gait and mobility, morbid kness, chronic kidney sclerotic heart disease. Set (MDS) assessments 7/23 coded him at risk for re ulcer and he had a evice for his bed and his for Mental Status (BIMS) the above MDS dicated he was cognitively four times daily from 3/1/23 blood sugars ranging from cumented were greater than cumented were greater than gars documented ranged e scores (used to determine	F	586			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		435042	B. WING _		03	/23/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Lance of the second of the sec		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVERA MO	OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY	1	1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	FION	(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC) REGULATORY OR I	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)		DATE
F 686	Continued From page	≥ 20	F6	86		
		1/15/22 to 2/6/23 indicated				
	he was at mild risk for ulcer.	r developing a pressure				
	*Wound/Incision - Co	mplex assessments				
		dated 12/24/22 through				
		dent 20 had a stage 3 as seen at the wound clinic				
	weekly.					
		ekly visit documentation				
	from 9/27/23 to 3/14/23 revealed: -Resident 20's chief complaint was "I have a sore					
	on my backside"	Complaint was Thave a solic				
	-Surgical History inclu	uded: "coronary stents, mid				
	foot amputation on th	e right - 11/2/20, right foot				
		times), decubitus surgery				
	buttocks - 9/30/2020  [below knee amputati	(multiple), Colostomy, BKA				
		essment Wound #7 Sacral				
		ressure Injury Pressure				
	Ulcer and has receive	ed a status of Not Healed.				1
		ter measurements are 0.5				
	cm length x 0.3 cm w	ridth x 0.2 cm depth, with an are left and a volume of 0.03				
	cubic cm. Necrotic ac	lipose is exposed. No				
	tunneling has been no	oted. No sinus tract has				
	been noted. No unde	rmining has been noted.				
	There is a moderate	amount of serosanguineous				
		is pink in color]drainage dor. The patient reports a				
		1/10. The wound margin is				
	thickened. Wound be	d has No epithelial, No				
	eschar, Yes slough, \	res bright red, pink, firm				
	granulation."					
		ssment Wound #8 Coccyx is ssure Injury Pressure Ulcer				
	and has received a st	tatus of not healed. Initial				
		asurements are 2.5 cm				
		, x 0.2 cm depth, with an				1
		ire] cm and a volume of 0.15				<u> </u>

	O I OI WILDIONINE W		CV2V MUIII	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY	
+	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	COMPL		
AND I DIVO	COMMENTAL		A. BUILDI					
		435042	B. WING			03/2	23/2023	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
				10	002 NORTH JAY STREET			
AVERA MO	OTHER JOSEPH MANOF	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		A	BERDEEN, SD 67401			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	E	COMPLETION DATE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		DEFICIENCY)			
F 686	Continued From page	e 21	F	686				
	cubic cm. Necrotic ad					i		
	exposed. No tunnelin	ng has been noted. No sinus						
		, No undermining has been						
	noted. There is an m							
		nage noted which has no						
	odor. The patient rep	orts a pain level of 0/10 [a						
		pain on a scale of 0 to 10, 10						
		pain ever felt]. The wound						
	margin is unattached	l. Wound bed has no						
		eschar, Yes slough, Yes pink,						
	firm granulation.	land dated 2/44/02 road						
		lers dated 3/14/23 read resolved, DC [discontinue]						
		daily] Betadine paint for 10						
		om routine FUP [follow up]						
	unless new wounds	develop or wound persists."						
	Cinoco non	<b>3</b>						
		20's comprehensive care						
	plan regarding skin it	ntegrity was initiated on						
		through 2/21/23 revealed:						
		urrent impaired skin integrity						
	and hx [history] of pr	revious open area to						
	coccyx/buttocks	leff inner calf. Decident wears						
		left inner calf. Resident wears ear 1-2 hours first day and						
	elowly increase way	r time monitoring skin-should						
	not wear gripper soc	ks-needs long sock over top						
	of brace."	into the total long book over top						
		right coccyx wound bed.						
		Gentle, change every 4 days.						
	-2-21-23 to left inner	calf, apply Optifoam gentle						
	to open area on inne	er left calf. change every 5						
		healed. Keep long socks on						
	when wearing boot."							
	Review of recidente	20's comprehensive care						
		ional status initiated on						
	10/20/22 revealed:	रक्षाराच्याः च्यावकाव्याच्याः स्टार्थायाच्याच्याः च्यार						
		omised status D/T [due to]						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING		03/	23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	skin concern, abnorm obesity, and needs the "Skin integrity - heal hgb/hct [hemoglobin a blood test that measure level over the past threshold blood test that measure level over the past threshold blood test that measure level over the past threshold blood test that measure level over the past threshold blood test that measure level over the past threshold blood that the particular and interest a.m. with registered in performing wound care. *The pressure reduction wound care. *The pressure reduction mattress on the had an alternating mattress when he had not had it sincular had healed. *Nurses completed a when a resident was for three additional we shad not comparely with the MD *Nurses had not compassessments for resident's skin concert *Certified nursing ass resident's skin during streshold blood that the skin concert cartified nursing ass resident's skin during assersident's skin during	al labs, health risks from erapeutic diet." skin concern. Improve and hematocrit] and A1C [a gred an average blood sugar ree months] levels." supplement with breakfast." carb[carbohydrate], No rview on 3/23/23 at 10:11 surse (RN) P while re for resident 20 revealed: to his coccyx was dry and care were to paint the ulcer in 3/24/23 and then stop the sion measures in place for essure reduction cushion in cliner and a pressure in cliner and a pressure ulcer but the the previous pressure thorough skin assessment admitted and then weekly eeks. In identification of pressure bleted at admission and S. pleted routine skin dents other than for new in identification of a	F 686			

OCITIEIN	O I OIL MIEDIOMARE OF	MEDIO/MO CELATIONE						
- // —	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			NSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING		<del></del>	0:	3/23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY	- M	1002	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTH JAY STREET RDEEN, SD 57401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IĐ PREF TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	or open areas to the *She was not sure if specialized training for and identifying skin of the training for and identifying skin of the charge nurse were sident's wound care training. *The charge nurse were sident's wound care training. *If a resident's wound worsening the charge physician and get and the wound care clinical.  2. Observation and in a.m. with resident 58 *Was sitting in her whand her call light was thad a pressure redowned her call light was thad a pressure redowned her call her bed in the late of the recliner. *Had beel protector to her recliner. *Was not responding and was determined  Review of resident 5 *She was admitted of the diagnoses includementia, diarrhea, to pressure ulcer of the the MDS assessment of the pressure ulcer and sidevice for her bed at the BIMS score was the side of the BIMS score was the side of the side of the BIMS score was the side of the side of the BIMS score was the side of the side of the BIMS score was the side of the side of the BIMS score was the side of the side of the BIMS score was the side of the side of the BIMS score was the BIMS score was the BIMS score was the BIMS score was the side of the side of the BIMS score was the BIMS score wa	the CNA's had received by observing resident's skin concerns.  In ated wound care nurse, as responsible for the e on their scheduled shift, ompleted on-line training's sived any specialized wound di was not improving or was e nurse would fax the order to send the resident to conterview on 3/21/23 at 10:30 is revealed she; heelchair watching television is clipped to her shirt, action cushion in her his shoes on her feet, owest position, coots setting on the floor next of verbally when spoken to to be non-interviewable.  8's medical record revealed: on 6/9/21, and Alzheimer's disease, arinary incontinence, and left heel, ents dated on 11/29/22 and trisk for developing a he had a pressure reducing	F	686				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  16		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING _		0	3/23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	facility acquired stage *All Braden Scale sco 11/30/22 to 1/3/23 inc for developing a pres *The 11/30/22 Brader documentation listed care products, hygien and specialty cushion place. *The 12/20/23 Brader documentation listed bony areas, elbow/he products, hygiene inte place. *Wound/Incision - Co completed by nursing 1/6/23 documented th tissue injury [purple o discolored intact skin damage of underlying and/or shear], describ red, and boggy. *The initial Wound/Inc assessment complete had the wound measi 4.0 cm wide and the v *Physician communic were orders for reside "by podiatry at wound *Progress notes from 2/3/23 documented " Wound #1 Left heel is Pressure Injury Obsc tissue loss Pressure status of Not Healed, measurements are 2	or Matrix indicated she had a a 3 pressure ulcer. Ores completed between dicated she was at mild risk sure ulcer. In Scale assessment activity as ordered, skin he, specialty bed mattress as interventions that were in activity as ordered, offload hel protectors, skin care herventions that were in activity as ordered, offload hel protectors, skin care herventions that were in activity as ordered, offload hel protectors, skin care herventions that were in activity as ordered, offload hel protectors, skin care herventions that were in activity as ordered, offload help of protectors, skin care herventions that were in activity as ordered, offload help of protectors, skin care herventions that were in activity as ordered, offload help of protectors, skin care herventions that were in activity as ordered, offload help of protectors, skin care at heap help of protectors, skin care at hospital".  The wound clinic dated that a supplies had been seen at a sample of the protectors at the protector of the protectors at the protector of the protecto	F6	886			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		ONSTRUCTION	COMP	LETED
		435042	B. WNG_			03/	23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		1002	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 NORTH JAY STREET ERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	volume of 0.8 cubic of noted. No sinus tract undermining had bee drainage noted. The level of 0/10. Wound Yes eschar, No sloug *Progress notes from 2/3/23 documented of primary dressing - be cloth tape. Change draining the cloth tape. Change draining skin in 11/28/22 with a revisite *She had a pressure *She received Boost chocolate Boost Plus meal.  *Nursing staff were a and tape daily.  *No other intervention integrity care plan.  Observation and interessure reduction of the completing wound cate *Resident 58 was sittle pressure reduction of the completing wound cate *Resident 58 was sittle pressure reduction of the wheelchair was pressure red	m. No tunneling has been has been noted. No n noted. *There was no patient reports a wound pain bed has not epithelialization, th, No granulation". the wound care clinic dated orders for dressing as "apply tadine gauze, dry gauze and aily".  88's comprehensive care of the strength of t	F	586			

CLIVILIN	STOR WILDIOAKL &	MEDIO/ ND OLITAIDED	_				
	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING			03/	23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 002 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	resident 58 were a prinave been used in herecliner, a pressure rebed, and heel protect "Nurses completed a when the resident was for three additional was "Braden scales for the ulcer risks were comparaterly with the MD "Nurses did not compassessments other that to the identification of "CNAs observed resident personal care and redness or open area "She was not sure if a specialized training for identifying skin conce "There was no design" "The charge nurse was resident's wound care she had not received training.  "If a resident's wound worsening the charge physician and get and the wound care clinic."  Interview on 3/22/23 a practical nurse (LPN) task revealed:  "Braden scales were the time of admission MDS.  "Skin assessments were the time of admission worse."	ion measures in place for essure reduction cushion to er wheelchair and her eduction mattress on her or boots, thorough skin assessment is admitted and then weekly eeks. It is identification of pressure pleted at admission and is identification of pressure pleted at admissions, prior if a resident's skin concern. It is ident's skin during bathing id reported any concerns of it is to the nurse. It is identification is to the nurse. It is included any serving skin and it is included shift. It is included in the included shift. It is impleted on-line training and in any specialized wound care.	F	686			

CENTER	O I OK WEDIONINE &	T CONTROL OF THE CONT				WOLDATE	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	DENTI JONION NOMBER.	A. BUILDII	NG_			
		435042	B. WING_			03/	23/2023
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
TANKE OF TH	NOVIDEN ON OUT FREIT			10	02 NORTH JAY STREET		
AVERA M	OTHER JOSEPH MANO	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		A	BERDEEN, SD 57401		
			-		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	x I	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	1.0	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	IATE	DATE
					DEFICIENCY		
F 686	Continued From pag	e 27	F	686			
	weekly for an additio			- 1			
		ments for the residents with		- 1			
		is were completed on		- 1			
		ays by the charge nurse		- 1			li l
		d wound measurements were		- 1			C.
	completed at that time						
		were not improving or					5
		referred to the wound care		- 1			
	clinic.	1 ONA - during					
		vere done by CNAs during		- 11			
		re and bathing and they					
		hey saw any skin concerns uises, skin tears etc		- 1			
		ware of CNAs receiving any					
		d training other than what					
	they received during						
		rsing completed routine skin					
		idents at risk for pressure					
		entification of a pressure					
	ulcer.	origination, or a product					
		line training's and had not					
		lized wound care training.					
	Intention on 3/22/22	at 8:59 a.m. with assistant					
	director of nursing (A						
		sessments were completed					
		e night shift charge nurse					
	when a resident was						
		vorked a twelve hour shift.					
		completed for residents at					
		n and then quarterly with the					
	MDS by the resident						
	*Pressure ulcer prev	vention measures put into					
	place for residents a	t risk for developing a					
	pressure ulcer were	repositioning schedules,					1
	specialty mattresses	for pressure reduction,					
	wheelchair/recliner of	cushions and some of the					
	residents had pressu	ure reducing boots.					
	*CNAs completed sl	kin observations during					

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES						(X3) DATE SURVEY	
STATEMENT O AND PLAN OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	( /		CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		435042	B, WING			03/:	23/2023
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E NTE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	any skin concerns of the nurse.  *She was not aware i procedure or protoco nurses to complete roresidents at risk for de the thickness of the charge nurse cocare and sent a fax to with communication onew orders.  *The resident care cocaresident's wound worsening.  *The resident care cocand completed the second completed the second completed the second the completed the complete completed the second the complete completed the complete completed the complete completed the complete complete complete complete completed the complete com	are and bathing and reported redness or open areas to of there had been a laset up and in place for puttine skin assessments for eveloping a pressure ulcer. In other resident's physician of the wound status and for every ordinators were consulted if the wound status and for every ordinators were assigned arms on-line training's as the every ordinators were assigned arms on-line training's as the every ordinators were assigned arms on-line training's as the every ordinators were assigned arms on-line training in the every ordinators were assigned arms on-line training in the every ordinators were assigned arms or residents with wound grounds or a decline in the every ordinators were sidents in the every ordinators with every ordinators with wound grounds or a decline in the every ordinators with every or	F	686			
	*They were aware pr	ressure ulcer prevention for residents identified as at					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A, BUILDI			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B, WING			03/	23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		1002	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTH JAY STREET ERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	toileting schedules, a cushions, heel boots mattresses.  Interview on 3/23/23 care coordinator (RC *She had been emple *She had received tr admission, discharge MDS assessments, a with residents.  *Braden Scale asses residents at the time quarterly with the ME *Resident skin asses the time of admission additional three weel with the MDS assess *She had not received care training.  *CNAs completed skin providing residents pand reported any skin or open areas to the *She was not aware skin care education program.  Interview on 3/23/23 nursing (DON) B rev *Nurses completed if for residents at the titime weekly for 3 adquarterly and annual MDS assessments.  *Braden Scale assess*	wn were: repositioning, applying barrier cream, and pressure reducing  at 10:50 a.m. with resident and pressure reducing  at 10:50 a.m. with resident and pressure reducing  at 10:50 a.m. with resident and pressure reducing and helping staff that worked and sessessments.  Sements were completed at an annually sements.  The and annually sements are and bathing an concerns such as redness charge nurse. The annual reducing an annual reducing and the CNA certification at 11:41 a.m. with director of realed:  The annual reducing and the reducing and annually with the completed at an quarterly and annually with	F	686			

STATEMENT ( AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WNG_			03/.	23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 67401		- 1 - 1 days	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ς .	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	would have been involute in place such as a repositioning, good numattresses, cushions physician were update *CNAs were observin bathing, personal care reporting skin concern that was how resident were identified.  *There was no procest assessments to have residents identified at development.  *Prior to COVID they wound workshops and events with wound care *She was not aware is skin/wound training preceived additional traobservations outside their CNA certification.  Review of the provide policy revealed:  *"It is the policy of this be routinely monitored Measures will be take and implement individinterventions as need skin integrity unavoid interventions will be ir rapid healing."  -"5. Weekly assessments."	ave been at risk for discussed at team meetings, therapy placed and interventions were a restorative program, utrition, pressure reduction, and the family and ed.  g resident's skin during e, repositioning and es to the nursing staff and et skin concerns or issues as in place for nurse skin been completed, for risk for pressure ulcer thad nursing staff attended had wound care training re.  If there was an on-line rogram or if CNAs had aining for completing skin of what they had received in a course.  It's 6/2021 Skin Assessment es facility that all residents will defor impaired skin integrity, en to predict residents at risk dualized preventive ed. In the event impaired ably develops, individualized implemented to promote ents will be completed by a and updated on the weekly	F	586				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		435042	B. WNG		03	/23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANO	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Continued From pag	e 31	F 686	3		
	Prevention Policy an- *"A pressure ulcer ris scale) will be done of defined intervals. Skit on admission and report interventions will be risk of developing promoisture, optimizing minimizing pressure. Interventions will be risk of developing promoisture, optimizing minimizing pressure. Interventions will be risk of developing promoisture, optimizing minimizing pressure. Interventions will be risk assessment and risk assessment interventions.  -1. Perform Braden identify pressure ulcer2. Perform skin asses1. Implement interventions1. Implement interventions1. Implement interventions and risk BradenVery High Risk: Braden.	Scale risk assessment to er risk essment" dual risk factors" entions based on Braden fore 15 to 18 aden Scale score 10 to 12 aden Scale score 9 or below" to personnel responsible for				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION (	COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING	1		03/2	3/2023
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 902 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812 SS=F	for making the invest to meet the goal, and and reporting the per by metrics to corpora ""Appropriate staff mithe Braden Scale, sk repositioning technique related equipment." Food Procurement, SCFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(2)(3)(3)(3)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	ment in resources required lyzing performance gaps, formance gaps as indicated te level." ust be competent in use of in assessment, proper use and proper use of tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2) ty requirements.  re food from sources red satisfactory by federal, ies. lood items obtained directly ly subject to applicable State ulations. les not prohibit or prevent broduce grown in facility compliance with applicable od-handling practices. les not preclude residents les not procured by the facility. In prepare, distribute and lance with professional		812	The 6 hood vents were cleaned on 4/13/23. Professional cleaners will clean venting twice annually and hood filters monthly. Cleaning will be done more often as needed.  Dishwasher will be de-limed weekly as needed the outside of the dishwa including seals and seams will be deaily, and as needed. Staff education completed by Hospitality Services Manager by 4/21/2023.  Vent above dishwasher has been cleaned will be cleaned professionally twannually and as needed.  Cleaning checklist revised to include monthly oven cleaning as needed.  Grease trap door emptied and cleaned twice daily and as needed. Grease trap door emptied and cleaned twice daily and as needed.  Revised Policy FN216 – Facility Res Refrigerators Policy. Food service so be responsible for cleaning and dispoutdated foods after 3 days. Dietary removed outdated foods items include the noted items; yogurt, soup, cottageness, peached, blueberries and si	sher, i-limed in eaned rice led. ally sident taff will osal of r staff ding ge	4/21/2023
	*Clean six of six hoo schedule to prevent *Properly clean and				Addendums:1) diswasher will be added to checklist. 2) Staff will be educated/ reeducated on policy revisions by Dietery Manager.		

OFMICI	OT OIL MEDIO/IILE	WEDIGINE CONTINUE				0400 0475	OI (OV (EV
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING			03/	23/2023
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				10	002 NORTH JAY STREET		
AVERA M	OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		A	BERDEEN, SD 57401		
	OF INALIATIV CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 812	dishwasher to prever *Ensure one of one v dishwasher remained *Maintain the followir equipment in a clean was free from burnt f buildup: One of one flattop gi -Three of three conve- Two of two convectiv *Properly label food i foods in two of two for freezer/refrigerator u communal freezer/re  1. Observation on 3/3 a.m. in the kitchen re *The hood vent cove equipment were clantyThe clamps and how with a layer of dustThere was a sticker ducts were last profethe *The inside surfaces conventional ovens by particles and greasethe greasethe greasethe particlesThe drawer was diff amount of debris. *The fryer was to the -There were multiple fryer oil splattered in and the flattop grill. *The vent duct above with clumps of dust.	at limescale buildup. Itent duct above the Itent and sanitary manner that Itent and ovens. Items and discard expired Itent and two of two resident's Itent and two of two r	F	812	New clamps were installed on the I vents on 4/12/23.  Monthly audit of Dietary Facilities a equipment including cleaning of dishwasher, convection ovens and grease trap drawer will be completely the Dietary Manager or designed.  Audits will be reported by the Dietar Manager to the QAPI Committee unthe facility demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by the Committee until advised to discontinuous discontinuous designations.	ed e. ary ntil	

CENTERO ON WED OAKE & WED POWER TO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	OC2) MULT	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY	
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				COMP	LETED	
		435042	B. WING	_		03/	23/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVEDA BA	OTHER IOSERH MANOI	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY			002 NORTH JAY STREET			
AVERA N	OTHER SOSEI II MIKITOI	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )		A	BERDEEN, SD 57401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	doors.  2. Interview on 3/22/2 about how often the orevealed:  *They tried to deep or month.  *If there was a major cleaned right away.  Interview on 3/22/23 nutrition and food serkitchen cleaning prace  *They deep cleaned an oven cleaner.  *They cleaned the friend the dishwasher was once a day, and delire  *The maintenance defor cleaning the vent cleaning the vent cleaning the dishwasher. Cleaning the dishwasher.  *At the end of each of the dishwasher, cleaning the dishwasher.  *They would delime to once a week.  *They both stated the outside of the dishwasher.  *They indicated that more information about the dishwasher.  3. Observation on 3/2.	e seams of the dishwasher  23 at 11:01 a.m. with cook Movens were cleaned  lean the ovens once a  food spill, then it was  at 11:18 a.m. with lead roice worker (LNFS) I about extices revealed: the ovens once a month with expertment was responsible ducts.  at 11:26 a.m. with nutrition (S) staff N and LNFS I about externer even extended: lay, NFS staff N would drain out the strainer bucket, and the inside of the dishwasher expended the expertment was responsible ducts.	F	812				

PRINTED: 04/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	LE CONSTRUCTION		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING		03/2	23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1902 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING (NFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	*The resident communes black in color and inside the refrigerated -Several containers of -One Mason jar labed "3/22/22."  -One container of Chedate of "Sept. 08 202 -One container of for that had turned brown by" date of 7/17/22.  -Multiple food items to dated: Two bags of sliced: One container of an substance. One Mason jar filled inside the freezer container of an unide was labeled "[resider in color and was in the refrigerator container of what looked like ham labeled or dated.  Observation on 3/22/Boardwalk and Cedarevealed:  *The resident communes black in color.  *Inside the refrigerate several items that well-one glass bowl with	anal freezer/refrigerator unit d was padlocked shut. For compartment, there were: of food that were expired: aled "Peach" with a date of mobani brand yogurt with a 2." ul-smelling cottage cheese in in color with a "Best if used that were not labeled or salami meat. In orangish-brown thick if with a red liquid. In orangish-brown thick if same 2/6/22." In orange if yellow in the paddicked shut, or partment, there was a bag of in the pattern of the	F 81				

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	435042				03/23/2023
.,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OTHER JOSEPH MANOF	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COL X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 812	One cup of an unkno of 3/8. One bag of what app *The foodservice free white in color and loc room kitchenette. In the refrigerator co bowl of blueberries w was dated 3/17. In the freezer compa uncovered bowl of ico or dated.  4. Interview on 3/22/2 hospitality services m observations in findin *The foodservice stal properly labelling foodate in the foodservice *It was unclear who w labelling/dating foods refrigerators. *She said it should he effort between nursin *She was not aware food items in the resi refrigerators.  Continued interview of HSM F about her role foodservice departme *Had been in her pos *Was unsure when the last cleaned. She thought mainter cleaning the hood ve-She agreed the hood	peared to be a pie. sizer/refrigerator unit was atted in the Cedar dining impartment, there was a atth a white fuzzy growth that artment, there was an acceam that was not labeled  23 at 2:38 p.m. with the anager (HSM) F about the g 3 revealed: If were responsible for diswith the food item and the refrigerators. In the resident communal are been a collaborative g and foodservice staff. For the unlabeled and expired dent communal are and expectations in the ent revealed she: In the resident covers were anacce was in charge of an overs. In the covers and the vent resher were dusty and	F	312	

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING_	B. WING		03/23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401	Ē		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	ADDRESS OF THE STATE OF THE STA	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	*Stated she was unsifood preparation equifryer, convection ove the walls to deep cleated the walls to deep cleaner monthly.  -She agreed it looked deep cleaned in a lor burnt food on the insifexpected her staff to and delime the dishwasher was not awared the outside of the dishwasher free from water hardness.  5. Interview on 3/22/2 maintenance director hood vent covers review and the washer free from water hardness.  5. Interview on 3/22/2 maintenance director hood vent covers review and the washer for clean to a monthly.  -They were suppose covers, slide them of dishwasher to clean the hood vent covers task since she had she was not aware supposed to have be covers monthly.  6. Review of the proconditions" policy results and service was some she had she covers monthly.	ure when the last time the ipment (conventional ovens, ns) was moved away from an.  It wipe down the ovens and the ovens with an oven and the ovens with an oven at like the ovens had not been not time due to the amount of ides of the ovens.  It clean the dishwasher daily, washer weekly. It washer weekly. It washer weekly at limescale buildup due to the limescale buildup due to the limescale buildup due to the realed: It cleaning service came every the facility's ventilation ducts. Or O said the kitchen staff clean the hood vent covers do to unclamp the hood vent ut, and put them through the them.  It is and had not cleaned the staff had not cleaned the staff had not cleaned the tarted working at the facility. It is and her staff were seen cleaning the hood vent wider's 04/2021 "Sanitary"	F	812			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435042	B. WING			03/:	03/23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 002 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	storing, preparing, dis properly to prevent fo  *Procedure section: -"3. All kitchens, kitch shall be kept clean, fr and protected from ro other insects." -"4. All utensils, count shall be kept clean, m shall be free from bre seams, cracks, and count shall be free from bre seams, cracks, and count shall be free from bre seams, cracks, and count shall be free from bre seams, cracks, and count shall be free from bre seams, cracks, and count shall be free from bre seams, cracks, and count in the following tresident consumption stored, handled and count stored, handled and count stored at the time from the following areas count in a designate refrigerator until service." -"F. Refrigerated item containers and market food item, and curren stored in a designate refrigerator until service." -"G. Families will be stored in resident's returned to the facility returned to the facility	and sanitary manner in stributing and serving food od borne illness."  en areas, and dining areas ee from litter and rubbish idents, roaches, flies and ters, shelves and equipment naintained in good repair and aks, corrosions, open hipped areas."  ider's 12/2022 "Foods & Visitors" policy revealed: is the policy of this facility from family and visitors, for , will be appropriately consumed."  sive this safe food handling the welcome booklet off admission. Information is will be included" and dating of each item" ill be used within 3 days or as shall be in tightly sealed and with the resident's name, it date. These items will be defended area in the facility's ce time."  encouraged to take left over portions of leftovers cannot be served.	F	812				

OEMIERO I OR MEDIO/ARE GRANE GRANE		Toron Maria Tira	C CONCEDUCTION	(X3) DATE SU	IDVEV	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLET	
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
		435042	B, WNG	B. WING		/2023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVEDA 880	THER INSERH MANNE	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY	1	1002 NORTH JAY STREET		
TAMINU MI	JIIILK VOOLI II MANOI	THE THE HEAT OF THE PARTY OF TH		ABERDEEN, SD 67401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO  DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	and "Cedar Cleaning 3/18/23 revealed: *Employee initials ha the line item "Clean II outdates, and make s 9. Review of the prov for 3/1/23 through 3/1	List" for 3/1/23 through d been marked each day for Refrigerator] (check for sure food is all labeled)" ider's "Cook Cleaning List" 18/23 revealed: d been marked each day for is: or Back)"	F 81	22		
	for 2/1/23 through 3/2 *Employee initials ha each line item for 3/2 though the survey ha *Employee initials ha item of "Delime Dish following dates:	d already been marked for 4/23 and 3/25/23, even				
F 849 SS=D	the professional duct cleaned the ducts wa maintenance director The requested docur provided by the end of 1:10 p.m. Hospice Services CFR(s): 483.70(o)(1) §483.70(o) Hospice s	O on 3/22/23 at 4:15 p.m. nentation had not been of the survey on 3/23/23 at	F 84	Hospice Services and Bowel Prolicies will be reviewed and re to include collaboration of Residence between Hospice Service the Avera Mother Joseph Mano	evised dent es and or	4/21/2023
	do either of the follow			Interdisciplinary team by 4/21/2	J.	

PRINTED: 04/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O				(X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S COMPL  A. BUILDING		
435042 B. WIN			B. WING			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 849	services at the facility a Medicare-certified he resident in transferring arrange for the provise when a resident requession of the LTC facility through an paragraph (o)(1)(i) of the LTC facility must be requirements:  (i) Ensure that the hospicessional standard to individuals providing to the timeliness of the (ii) Have a written agrithat is signed by an at the hospice and an attended to the timeliness of the (ii) Have a written agrithat is signed by an attended to the timeliness of the last the following:  (A) The services the least the following:  (B) The hospice's resident the services the least the following:  (C) The services the least the provide based on each (D) A communication communication will be LTC facility and the het that the needs of the met 24 hours per day  (E) A provision that the notifies the hospice as	t with one or more spices.  a provision of hospice through an agreement with ospice and assist the g to a facility that will ion of hospice services ests a transfer.  The care is furnished in an agreement as specified in this section with a hospice, meet the following spice services meet and principles that apply g services in the facility, and e services.  The ement with the hospice uthorized representative of a thospice care is furnished to atten agreement must set out thospice will provide.  The ponsibilities for determining the plan of care as specified as chapter.  The facility will continue to the resident's plan of care.  The process, including how the endocumented between the ospice provider, to ensure resident are addressed and the later that the continue to the component of the endocumented between the ospice provider, to ensure resident are addressed and the later that the later tha	F 849	All Hospice and Avera Mother Josey Manor staff involved in the care of Hospice residents will receive education / re-education on the Hospice Services and Bowel Protoc Policies by 4/21/23.  The Care Plan for Resident 128 and all other Hospice Residents will be reviewed and revised by the Reside Care Coordinator (RCC) to ensure a integrated plan of care to maintain the Residents highest practical, mental, and psychosocial well-being by 4/21.  All Hospice Residents medications will be reviewed by the LTC Consult Pharmacist for scheduled narcotic of Once determined, collaboration will occur between the Resident, Hospic Services, and Interdisciplinary Team develop an individualized plan of cate to meet the needs of the Residents their bowel protocol regimen by 4/2.  To collaborate with Avera Mother Johnson, Hospice Services will place binder on each Nursing Neighborhow Within the green binder will be a difficult of the service line categories on Nurse, Aide, Social Work, Chaplain, and POC. At each Hospice visit, the Hospice staff will chart in the Medite Homecare, print off their documents and place it in the appropriate slot in the green binder. This will be implemented by Hospice services of designee by 4/21/23.	ol  Int an he I/23.  Itant ise.  Ice and I/23.  Iseph a green od. Icerent Id of e ech ation,	

Facility ID: 0059

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0391

IDENTIFICATION NI IMPER			E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING		03/23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANO	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 849	mental, social, or em (2) Clinical complicat alter the plan of care (3) A need to transfe for any condition. (4) The resident's de (F) A provision statin responsibility for dete course of hospice ca determination to cha provided. (G) An agreement th responsibility to furni care, meet the reside nursing needs in coor representative, and of provided is appropria resident's needs. (H) A delineation of including but not limi direction and manag counseling (including bereavement); socia supplies, durable me necessary for the pa associated with the te conditions; and all of necessary for the ca illness and related of (I) A provision that w personnel are respon of prescribed therapi determined appropri delineated in the hos facility personnel ma where permitted by the LTC facility.	ath.  g that the hospice assumes ermining the appropriate are, including the nge the level of services  at it is the LTC facility's ash 24-hour room and board ent's personal care and ordination with the hospice ensure that the level of care ately based on the individual the hospice's responsibilities, ted to, providing medical ement of the patient; nursing; g spiritual, dietary, and a work; providing medical edical equipment, and drugs alliation of pain and symptoms erminal illness and related ther hospice services that are re of the resident's terminal anditions.	F 849	The only exception to this will be the initial nurse admit documentation, which will be expected to be finished within 24 of admit and faxed to Avera Mothy Joseph Manor with Attention to the Resident Care Coordinator and/or Charge Nurse.  Addendum: Staff will be educated/ore-educated by the Staff Development Coordinator or designee on Hospice Services Grebinders by 4/21/23. The education will include: To collaborate with Avera Mother of Manor, Hospice Services will place binder on each Nursing Neighborh Within the green binder will be a data for each hospice patient on the Neighborhood. It will also be divided into the service line categories of Aide, Social Work, Chaplain, and I At each Hospice visit, the Hospice chart in the Meditech Homecare, patheir documentation, and place it is appropriate slot in the green binde will be implemented by Hospice set or designee by 4/21/23. The only to this will be the initial nurse admit documentation, which will be expetible finished within 24 hours of admit faxed to Avera Mother Joseph Ma with Attention to the Resident Cara Coordinator and/or current Charge	er e current  Joseph e a green lood, ifferent at led out Nurse, POC. staff will brint off n the er. This exception it sted to it and nor e

PRINTED: 04/06/2023

PRINTED: 04/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING	B. WING			23/2023
AVERA MO		RETIREMENT COMMUNITY	ID.	10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  102 NORTH JAY STREET  BERDEEN, SD 57401  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETION
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ATE	DATE
F 849	and physical abuse, i source, and misapproby hospice personnel administrator immedi becomes aware of the (K) A delineation of thospice and the LTC bereavement service.  §483.70(o)(3) Each L provision of hospice agreement must desifacility's interdiscipling for working with hospice ordinate care to the LTC facility staff and interdisciplinary team clinical background, facepe of practice act, assess the resident of that has the skills and resident.  The designated interdiscipling LTC the hospice care plar residents receiving the hospice care plar residents receiving the conditions, and other of care for the patient (iii) Ensuring that the with the hospice mediate in the conditions, and other of care for the patient (iii) Ensuring that the with the hospice mediate in the care for the patient (iii) Ensuring that the with the hospice mediate in the care for the patient (iii) Ensuring that the with the hospice mediate in the care for the patient (iii) Ensuring that the with the hospice mediate in the care for the patient (iii) Ensuring that the with the hospice mediate in the care for the patient (iii) Ensuring that the with the hospice mediate in the care for the patient (iii) Ensuring that the care for the patient (iii) Ensuring the care for the patient (iii) Ensuring the care for the patient (iiii) Ensuring the care for the care for the care for the care for the c	ations involving t, or verbal, mental, sexual, including injuries of unknown in the hospice ately when the LTC facility ately when the LTC facility ately when the LTC facility ately to provide at a Itely arranging for the facility to provide as to LTC facility staff.  TC facility arranging for the facility team who is responsible facility of the facility that their State facility the anticipation facility to assess the facility staff participation in facility staff particip	F	849	Hospice Services or designee will a the above collaboration for complia monthly, for a total of 6 months.  RCC or designee will audit Resider plan monthly for a total of 6 months assure an integrated plan of care h developed for Hospice Resident, ef pain management and compliance bowel protocol.  Audit results will be reported by Hoservices, RCC or designee to the C Committee Quarterly until the facilit demonstrates sustained compliance determined by QAPI Committee.	nts care to as been fective with spice QAPI	•

Facility ID: 0059

OFIAIFIL	OT ON MEDIORINE W	WEDIONIB CENTREES						
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		435042	B, WING	B. WNG			03/23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		1002	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTH JAY STREET RDEEN, SD 57401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	participating in the prias needed to coordin medical care provided (iv) Obtaining the follohospice:  (A) The most recent to each patient.  (B) Hospice election (C) Physician certification the terminal illness space (D) Names and conting patient.  (E) Instructions on the 24-hour on-call system (F) Hospice medicate each patient.  (G) Hospice physiciation and patient (v) Ensuring that the orientation in the polifacility, including patient and record keeping information from the polifacility, including patient (vi) Ensuring that the orientation of the polifacility including patient record keeping information of the serfacility to attain or material process of the serfacility of the serfacility to attain or material process of the serfacility of	ovision of care to the patient ate the hospice care with the d by other physicians. owing information from the hospice plan of care specific form.  action and recertification of pecific to each patient. act information for hospice a hospice care of each ow to access the hospice's m. from information specific to an and attending physician (if to each patient.  LTC facility staff provides cles and procedures of the ent rights, appropriate forms, equirements, to hospice staff C residents.  LTC facility providing hospice agreement must ensure that an plan of care includes both office plan of care and a vices furnished by the LTC sintain the resident's highest mental, and psychosocial	F	849				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		COMPLETED		
		435042	B. WING			03/23/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401	fe, zip code			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENCE	PLAN OF CORRECTION FIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 849	a.m. with resident 1 *Was lying in bed of appearance. *Had fallen prior to a fall since she het *Was receiving hos 'nature to take its commander to take i	indings include:  interview on 3/21/23 at 8:45 28 in her room revealed she: In her side and looked thin in  her admission but had not had admission. Pice services and wanted ourse."  Incern was the inability "to get of Magnesia which she used all movement since her 23.  In mass and had a supportive are dining room.  128's medical record  In was 3/10/23 and on that a started on hospice services.  3/10/23 through 3/21/23 and of the resident had: It is of severe anemia.  In wing hospice services: nurse, worker, and chaplain visits.  In neck, back, and coccyx pain. In falling and not wanting to a the pain medication she was are a stool softener like the one and to using at home.	F	849				

CENTER	S FOR MEDIONICE &	WILDICAID GLITTIGLO	CONTRACTOR E CONCEDITORION		VO DATE PLENEY			
	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING		in the second se	03/23/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANOI	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	as the "primary nurse aide for bathing"  -"See visit schedule   communication book - "Contact hospice tea physical/emotional clThere was no indicadisciplines were to ha assess the resident care they were expervisits. There was no docu work or chaplain visitThere was no ment diagnosis. There was no ment diagnosis. There was no ment rehospitalization, whevent of an acute illn she had related to he -"Do not push food/fieffects" That intervention has and current issues we *Bowel and Bladder -Failed to identify the constipation, her increased on her narcotin non-pharmacological interventions.  *Pain Problem Interventioned the use of had not identified phenon-pharmacological	spice nurse T was identified and there was a "hospice for hospice staff] in am with any hanges" ation of how often these ave been in the facility to or what type of supportive cted to provide during their mentation regarding a social is. ion of the resident's terminal ion of her choices such as at care she wanted in the ess or injury or any goals or terminal diagnosis. uids as it may cause adverse and not been re-evaluated for ed on the resident's history of ith constipation. Problem Interventions: or resident's history of reased risk for constipation couse, pharmacological or it constipation management rentions: a daily pain assessment but armacological or it pain management it the resident had identified el of pain for her.	F	849				

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>'</i>		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING			03/23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401	- T	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	supervisor D on 3/22/ *She was the designed with hospice to coord receiving hospice care and revision but she was accountability of the care plan for guidance resident's care. *Resident 128's hospiceted coordinated the provider and the I resident's individualization choices.  Interview on 3/23/23 nursing B regarding replan revealed it had reffort between the provider regarding the interventions expected that resident.  Review of the last revision of the last revision of the last revision and integrate Hospice." *"5. The integrated pland revised as necestarrent status."	plan with resident care /23 at 3:45 p.m. revealed: per responsible for working inate care for residents reservices. ream members were plan development, review, was responsible for reverall care plan process on contained in the resident's reservices between responsible for reverall care plan process on contained in the resident's reservices between responsible for reverall care plan had not care and services between responsible for resident's reservices and resident 128's hospice care resident 128's hospice care resident 128's hospice care resident and the hospice resident to have been provided to resident at this first meeting the current plan of care with resident's resident's resident's resident's	F	349			
₽ 880	symptoms." Infection Prevention		F	880	The Hand Hygiene, E-Z lifts and	Slings,	4/21/2023

	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
435042 B. WING 03/23/3	2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1002 NORTH JAY STREET  ABERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  OR PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X6) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880 Continued From page 47 CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)  §483.80 Infection Control The facility must establish and maintain an infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish and rection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program (IPCP) that must include, at a minimum, the following elements:  §483.80(a)(1) A system for preventing, identifying, reporting, investigating, and controlling infections and communicable diseases for all residents, staff, volunteers, visitors, and other individuals providing services under a contractual arrangement based upon the facility assessment conducted according to §483.70(e) and following accepted national standards;  §483.80(a)(2) Written standards, policies, and procedures for the program, which must include, but are not limited to:  (i) A system of surveillance designed to identify possible communicable diseases or infections before they can spread to other persons in the facility;  (ii) When and to whom possible incidents of communicable diseases or infections should be reported;  (iii) Standard and transmission-based precautions to be followed to prevent spread of infections;  (iv) When and how isolation should be used for a		

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435042	B. WING		03/	23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANOR	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 002 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) IĐ PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possition circumstances. (V) The circumstance must prohibit employed disease or infected shootnact with residents contact will transmit the staff involved in displaying the contact will transmit the factorized actions take \$483.80(a)(4) A system identified under the factorized actions take \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection.  \$483.80(f) Annual reverse factorized action and update their this REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation review, the provider factorized and control implemented for the factorized actions and control implemented for the factorized in the semi-joine COVID-19 postroommate (71).  *Proper handling and	ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the sunder which the facility ses with a communicable kin lesions from direct for their food, if direct the disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact.  In for recording incidents inclity's IPCP and the en by the facility.  Ile, store, process, and into prevent the spread of the program, as necessary.  It is not met as evidenced in, interview, and policy ailed to ensure infection of practices were.	F 880	Addendum: DON and ADO a conference call with Susa Quality Improvement Adviso QIN on 4/17/23 regarding the directed plan of correction for a recent SDDOH Survey contact Avera Mother Joseph May We developed a POC utilization to the root cause analysis and measurable goals with audit monitoring, identifying responsible for the root cause analysis and measurable goals with audit monitoring, identifying responsible for the root cause analysis and measurable goals with audit monitoring, identifying responsible for the root cause and documentation that the root cause and documentation to the root cause and slings. Susan also proving the root cause Analysis: 5 Whys  1. Inappropriate disposal of items and utensils 2. Tray left uncovered in has unsure who left tray there are the root cause. Analysis: 5 Whys  1. Inappropriate disposal of items and utensils 2. Tray left uncovered in has unsure who left tray there are the root cause. A process was properly put into place for the placement and tray pick up COVID 19.	n Wilcox or for ne ollowing nducted inor. ng included ts/ onsible ided us ces education itilized mealtime it in place rsing it take s not ay	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 7	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	COMP	PLETED
		435042	B. WING_		03/	23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANO	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	been performed durione of one sampled *Appropriate cleaninstand mechanical lift two of two residents Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/resident 48 and 71's *Airborne precaution-Personal protective gloves, eye protection that room. *The start date of the on 3/13/23 and the element of the one of the other hand down Abhallway, and into the *Lead nutrition and for one of the one of the other hand of t	se and hand hygiene had ng morning personal care for resident (31). g and sanitizing of the E-Z and the body sling between (12 and 31).  21/23 at 8:55 a.m. outside of semi-private room revealed: signage for COVID-19. equipment use: gown, and N-95 mask inside of ose precautions had begun and date was 3/23/23.  Proview on 3/21/23 at 12:30 on and food service worker I styrofoam plates, cups, and and on a wheeled cart outside 71's room.  Inants were visible on the dis lead nutrition and food oved the tray, carried the tray of food cart down the hall, bund and carried the tray cart.  Beled cart behind her with one e enclosed food cart with her bey Hall, through another e kitchen.	F8	Addendum cont.  5 Whys  1. Inappropriate hand hy and glove use during personal cares  2. Staff did not perform meet policy compliance  3. New CNA performing front of a surveyor, resulin increased anxiety.  4. Annual Survey at Factorian open as a facility Root Cause: Guideline hygiene protocols need implemented and follow requirement at MJM for Safety and Quality of Cause of E-Z stand mechanical lifts and slings between 2. Newer staff performing front of Surveyors resulincreased anxiety and relearly.  3. Lack of Sling supply each Resident their own 4. Staff uncertainty caucleaning and disinfectin 5. Staff unclear on protosharing Residents sling over clothing.	duties to tasks in alting cility ations and care to y s for hand to be yed as a Resident are. chance that sanitation al Residents in Residents in tasks in liting in not thinking to provide n. sing incorrect ing procedure ocol for	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	
		435042	B. WING		- Add Control of the	03/2	23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANOI	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	and unattended outsi-She should not have without gloved hands-The tray should have transporting it to the last transporting as a sist and was able to use the bathroom and the on her own.  *Resident 48's room positive for COVID-1-She had a stroke his use of her right sideShe required staff as the toilet she had shall the toilet she had shall the toilet she had shall the toilet she had COVID-Her current symptom some coughing, "poppeen told today she [temperature]."  *Kept the privacy curenclosed.  *Was able to use the own.  Interview on 3/21/23 housekeeper H regal disinfection of reside	have been left uncovered ide of the resident's room. handled the food tray is to handled the food tray is to been covered prior to kitchen.  23 at 11:40 a.m. with certified (a) G revealed: dependent with her self-care the shared sink outside of the bathroom mate resident 71 was not 9. Story resulting in impaired essistance to use the sink and fared with resident 48.  at 12:15 p.m. with resident omised and that was the fifth the swere sinus congestion, oping ears, and she had had a "low grade temp tain around her living space shared sink and toilet on her at 11:51 a.m. with reding cleaning and in t48's room revealed: oyed by the facility for	F	880	Addendum cont. Root Cause: Facility increas stock of lift slings to ensure a Residents have their own designated sling. If a sling be soiled, it will be laundered. Mechanical lift will be cleaned disinfected between the Resident and disinfection of high touch surfaces in semi-private room occupied by COVID and Non-COVID Residents.  2. No cleaning supplies accessible in Resident rooms 3. Did not want to leave clear supplies in way of Resident. 4. No appropriate/safe place store them. 5. For safety of Resident, surkept outside of room. Root Cause: Ensure Reside of leaving cleaning products Resident room in designated.	III ecomes d and dents. hing ns to oplies nt safet in area.	

	O T OTT MEDIO	MEDIO/ (ID GEITT/GEG				01.401.4514
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		435042	B, WING		03/	23/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVERA M	OTHER JOSEPH MANOI	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY	1	002 NORTH JAY STREET		
7.0 4.0 7 101	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		L_^	BERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	*Caregivers were rest COVID-19 positive ro *Non COVID-19 residually using an Enviro (EPA) approved disint Observation on 3/21/inside of residents 48 she:  *Transported resident the shared bathroom -After assisting her to resident was instruct grab bars to remain their undergarments.  *Assisted the resident the toilet.  *Had not used a bleat approved cleaning ploars, toilet or sink priresident 71 with toilet Interview on 3/22/23 revealed:  *Housekeeping staff cleaning all resident had COVID-19.  -That included disinfesink shared by resident *She had not been gregarding the disinfe bathroom in between Interview on 3/22/23 director of nursing/in regarding the observiewealed:	sponsible for cleaning coms.  dent rooms were cleaned inmental Protection Agency offectant.  /23 at 1:00 p.m. of CNA G and 71's room revealed  at 71 in her wheelchair into to use the toilet.  It is stand using a gaitbelt the ed to hold the wall-mounted upright while CNA G lowered at onto the toilet riser to use each wipe or other EPA roduct to disinfect the grab ior to or after assisting	F 880		of Hand gs, ID-19 over ainment, rea analysis. weeks actations a reduced for a om audit DN or d continue trained currently revention a es ion onist will in the over the continuents of t	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		NSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435042	B. WING			0	3/23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	daily by housekeep between use by res *Disposable plates, resident 48 were ex discarded in the de inside of that room.  Review of the unda Passing to COVID revealed: *"All disposable bagged from inside and place on cart of the unda Coronavirus (COVI "If a patient [resided precautions, house weekly basis."  Review of the revise Housekeeping Propolicy revealed dail included using a geand a disinfection sand toilet stool.  3. Observation on 3 days and of CNA J perfor resident 31 reversident 31 rever	gistered disinfectant at least ing staff and by the caregivers sidents 48 and 71. cups, and utensils used by spected to have been signated garbage receptacle  ted Room Tray Procedure for Positive Resident policy beable products are thrown om." e products including tray are room and taken out of room utside of room."  ted Terminal Clean of D-19) Rooms policy revealed in is in droplet/airborne keeping will clean room on a sed January 2023 cedure for Resident Rooms y cleaning expectations ermicidal wipe to clean the sink solution to clean the toilet bowl of resident 31's door stated we her own E-Z stand y sling.  2/23 from 10:02 a.m. to 10:33 orming morning personal care	F	880			

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  3		SURVEY PLETED
		435042	B. WING		03	/23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IQULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	without performing has *During that time franPut on a clean pair of hand hygiene and aptegsRemoved the soiled hand hygiene and processidentPartially dressed the socks on, pulling a clear partway up her legs, shoes onPut the E-Z stand mether resident, position and raised her to a stand mechanical liftWithout performing clean gloves to remound the same gloof wet wipes and clear with those same gloof wet wipes and clear skin protection crean removed those soil performing hand hyg-Pulled the residents and the sling onto the E-Z-Wheeled the unsansting on it into the harwithout performing clean pair of gloves a the resident's skin be dressedRemoved the soiled soiled standard standard skin be dressed.	times during the observation and hygiene.  In she:  of gloves without performing applied lotion to the resident's gloves without performing occeeded to dress the eresident by putting her lean brief and her pants and then put the resident's echanical body sling around led her at the side of the bed, tanding position with the E-Z hand hygiene, CNA J put on live the resident's soiled brief. Loves, she grabbed a package aned the resident's bottom. It is gloves and without liene, she:  Is briefs and pants up.  Is on the E-Z stand to lower wheelchair.  If from behind her and placed Z stand.  Intitized E-Z stand with the	F 84	80		

CENTER	3   OK WILDIOAKE &	WEDIONID CERTIFICE				0401 0455	041014514
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		435042	B. WING		*****	03/	23/2023
1,0,000	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THER JOSEPH MANOF	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 002 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	-Returned with the remake the residents be *Had not performed hentire observation.  Continued observation of that E-Z stand med *CNA K came and too mechanical lift and be above and went into reflected prior to play proceeded to use the and sling for resident to the and sling or enter the and sling to the soiled be the and sling before another than that a chance and sling to use for an the and the and the and sling to the another than that a chance and sling to use for an the and sling to the another than the another th	sident and proceeded to ed. and hygiene during the  n on 3/22/23 at 10:33 a.m. hanical lift revealed: bk that E-Z stand lody sling as described resident 12's room. disinfecting the equipment light in the hallway, he E-Z stand mechanical lift 12.  3 at 10:36 a.m. with CNA J revealed she: for six months. Derformed hand hygiene ling the resident's room. ave changed gloves after rief and performed hand slings at use. The to clean the E-Z stand line t	F	380			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING	5-11		03/	23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANOF	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		1002	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTH JAY STREET RDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	before using it on res *Was aware it had to sanitized between ea 6. Interview on 3/23/2 development coordin and job duties reveal *She was responsible regarding hand hygie *Agreed gloves shou hand hygiene perform removed. *Expected staff to cle stand mechanical lift immediately after res 7. Interview on 3/23/2 director of nursing/int about infection contre *They were attempting own body sling. *She agreed that state sanitized the equipmouse. *Staff were to follow to Non-Critical Patient of *Resident 31 had a he Beta-Lactamase (ES) have had her own sli 8. Review of resident record revealed in 20 culture of ESBL in he 9. Review of the prov "Disinfection of Non- Equipment" policy re *I. PURPOSE	ident 12. have been cleaned and ich resident use.  23 at 9:21 a.m. with staff ator L about CNA training ed: e for educating new staff ine. Id have been removed and ned after soiled briefs were  an and sanitize the E-Z and the body sling ident use.  23 at 9:31 a.m. with assistant fection prevention nurse C of practices revealed: ng to get every resident their if should have cleaned and ent between each resident  the "Disinfection of Care Equipment" policy, istory of Extended Spectrum BL) in the urine and should ing.  23 31's electronic medical of the incomplete in the incomplete in the incomplete in the incomplete incomplete in the incomplete	F	880			

STATEMENT C AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		435042	B. WNG			03/2	23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 902 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	E NTE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	be cleaned, disinfector manner between resi "II. INFORMATION -"1. "Non-critical" item contact with intact sk membranes. These at items and environmeNoncritical resident between/after each m "III. POLICY -"A. Community/facili resident's room need use by a different resident's room need use by a different resident room disinfected before us -J. Disinfection Reco1. Reusable residenties. Between each mf. lifts  10. Review of the profit in t	I") resident care items will ed, and maintained in a safe dents uses."  In sare those that come into in but not mucous are divided into resident care Intal surfaces." I care items were cleaned esident use.  Ity items removed from a I to be disinfected prior to ident. I tent care equipment removed I/procedure room is I e on another resident." I mmendations- Int care equipment. I esident use and when soiled.  I oviders revised July 2022 I cy revealed: I me}, either with soap and I based hand rub (ABHR): I retouching a resident.	F	880			

PRINTED: 04/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435042	B. WING	Market and the Control of the Contro	03/23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OTHER JOSEPH MANOI	R RETIREMENT COMMUNITY	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1002 NORTH JAY STREET  ABERDEEN, SD 57401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	K 000			
K 241 SS=C	Life Safety Code (LS occupancy) was cone 3/23/23. Avera Mothe Community Building compliance with 42 C for Long Term Care F.  The building will mee 2012 LSC for existing and the Fire Safety E dated 3/24/23.  Please mark an F in for K241 and K374 d meeting the FSES.  The building will mee 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K353 in conjunction to commitment to continuately standards.  Number of Exits - Sto CFR(s): NFPA 101  Number of Exits - Sto Not less than two exits and accessible from provided for each sto compartment shall like	CFR 483.90 (a) requirements Facilities.  It the requirements of the glace health care occupancies evaluation System (FSES)  It the completion date column efficiencies identified as  It the requirements of the glace health care occupancies electricated deficiency identified at with the provider's nued compliance with the fire ory and Compartment  Tory and Compartment ts, remote from each other, every part of every story are ory. Each smoke the with two to exits that do not require the adjacent smoke	K 241		F	
	This REQUIREMEN by:	is not met as evidenced				
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE Administrator	(X6) DATE	
Tom S	nyder			Administrator	4/20/23	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of confection is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documens are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

Facility ID: 0059

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 4

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVERA MOTHER JOSEPH MANOR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY  (X4) ID  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL)  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE  COMPL		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	COMPLETED
AVERA MOTHER JOSEPH MANOR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  (X4) ID OPERIT TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X5) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X6) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X6) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X7) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X8) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X9) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X9) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (X9) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY TO THE APPROPRIA			435042	B. WING		03/23/2023
K 241  Continued From page 1  Based on observation and record review, the provider failed to maintain a one-hour,			RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		1002 NORTH JAY STREET	
Based on observation and record review, the provider failed to maintain a one-hour,	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	
to the exterior of the building. Two randomly observed stair enclosures discharged into the main level corridor system. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 1:30 p.m. revealed the east and west second-level stair enclosures discharged into the main level corridor system. A one-hour, fire-resistive path of egress was not provided to the exterior of the building. Review of the previous life safety code survey confirmed that finding.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an "F" in the completion date column to indicate correction of the deficiencies identified in K000.	K 353	Based on observation provider failed to main fire-resistive path of each observed stair encloss main level corridor system and level corridor system and the east and west seed discharged into the mone-hour, fire-resistive provided to the externing the previous life safe that finding.  The building meets the previous life safe that finding.	an and record review, the intain a one-hour, egress from the second level building. Two randomly sures discharged into the ystem. Findings include:  22/23 at 1:30 p.m. revealed cond-level stair enclosures hain level corridor system. A repath of egress was not it ior of the building. Review of the ty code survey confirmed  The FSES. Please mark an date column to indicate ciencies identified in K000. Idintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are did maintained in accordance ard for the Inspection, hing of Water-based Fire Records of system design, tion and testing are re location and readily stem last checked  Stem last checked  Sinformation on coverage for		The facility Plant Operations Director will add year internal sprinkler pipe inspection for dry a wet systems to the preventative maintenance Western States has been contacted. The inspection by April 30th.  Western States has been contacted and the regret leak is scheduled to be completed by no than April 30th.  Addendum: Western States completed the inson 4/20/23	and schedule pection  noted 3 later  spection  by

PRINTED: 04/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435042	B. WING _		03/23/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVERA MOTHER JOSEPH MANOR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1002 NORTH JAY STREET  ABERDEEN, SD 57401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETION TE DATE		
K 353	by: Based on record reviprovider failed to contsprinklers in reliable opipe inspections even for either wet or dry stests every three year system). Findings inc.  1. Record review on 3 revealed the internal pleen performed in the system internal plpe i performed on 8/30/17 for the dry system, but report supplied by a dispection was overding the system had not been years. The last record on 8/30/17.  Interview with the mattime of the record review on 3 revealed the air tights system had not been years. The last record on 8/30/17.  Interview with the mattime of the record review on dition.  Failure to continuous sprinkler system as redeath or injury due to the deficiency affects tests on the automatic.	d NFPA 25 is not met as evidenced ew and interview, the inuously maintain automatic operating condition (internal y five years were not done ystems, and air tightness is were not done for the dry lude:  3/23/23 at 7:00 a.m. opipe inspections had not a past five years. The wet inspection had last been if, and no date was recorded at the sprinkler maintenance internation noted internal pipe ue for the dry system.  3/23/23 at 7:00 a.m. hess test on the dry sprinkler performed in the past three ded test had been performed intenance supervisor at the liew confirmed that  by maintain the automatic acquired increases the risk of fire.  ed one of numerous required to sprinkler system.	КЗ		L.		
K 374	Subdivision of Buildin	g Spaces - Smoke Barríe  Event ID: 0GPC21	К3		inuation sheet Page 3 of 4		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01  O3/23  NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVERA MOTHER JOSEPH MANOR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVERA MOTHER JOSEPH MANOR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY  DECRETARY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1002 NORTH JAY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57491  DECRETARY STREET ABERDEEN, SD 57491  DECRETARY SEGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  K 374  Continued From page 3  CFR(s): NFPA 101  Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Doors  2012 EXISTING  Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swingling or horizontal doors.  19.37.6, 19.37.8, 19.37.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AVERA MOTHER JOSEPH MANOR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY    October   Community   Commun	3/23/2023	
ASERDEEN, SD 57481  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)  K 374  Continued From page 3  CFR(s): NFPA 101  Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1861 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1980 right original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEFIDIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RESULTORY OR LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)  K 374  Continued From page 3  CFR(s): NFPA 101  Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Doors  2012 EXISTING  Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 6.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES, Please mark an		
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  K 374  Continued From page 3  CFR(s): NFPA 101  Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Doors  2012 EXISTING  Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes, Nonrated protective plates of unifurated height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of agress travel. Door opening provides a minimum cloar width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES, Please mark an		
SSEC CFR(s): NFPA 101  Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
SSEC CFR(s): NFPA 101  Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors. 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.		
Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assembiles per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assembiles per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblles per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES, Please mark an		
automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening.  Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
doors.  19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
by: Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
Based on observation, measurement, and record review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
review, the provider failed to maintain at least 32 inches of clear width for one set of randomly observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
observed smoke barrier doors (between the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
original building and the 1980 addition) opening. Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
Findings include:  1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
1. Observation on 3/22/23 at 12:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
the cross-corridor doors from the 1961 original building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
building and the 1980 addition measured 30 inches in clear width. Review of the previous survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES. Please mark an		
survey report revealed those doors were part of the original construction.  The building meets the FSES, Please mark an		
the original construction.  The building meets the FSES, Please mark an		
The building meets the FSES, Please mark an		
provider's intent to correct deficiencies identified	1	
in K000.		

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FUR MEDICARE &	VIEDICAID SERVICES			THE SAME OF STREET		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 2A - SOUTHWEST WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF	CONNECTION	(Mestical services services)	A, BUILDING ZA - SOUTHWEST WING				
		435042	B. WING			03/	23/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVERA MOTHER JOSEPH MANOR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY					002 NORTH JAY STREET		
AVERA INC	THER JOSEPH MIKNOM			A	BERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E VTE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K	000			
K 353 SS=E	Life Safety Code (LSC occupancy) was cond 3/23/23. Avera Mothe Community Building 2 compliance with 42 C for Long Term Care F  The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of deconjunction with the pcontinued compliance standards.  Sprinkler System - Mac Automatic sprinkler an inspected, tested, and with NFPA 25, Standar Testing, and Maintain Protection Systems. Finaintenance, inspect maintained in a secura available.  a) Date sprinkler system supplies the system supplies of the system system supplies of the system supplies of the system system supplies of the system system system supplies of the system system system system system supplies of the system	FR 483.90 (a) requirements acilities.  It the requirements of the health care occupancies ficiency identified at K353 in provider's commitment to with the fire safety  Internance and Testing and standpipe systems are dimaintained in accordance and for the Inspection, ling of Water-based Fire Records of system design, ion and testing are the location and readily  Istem last checked	K	353	The facility Plant Operations Director will add year internal sprinkler pipe inspection for dry wet systems to the preventative maintenance Western States has been contacted. The Inswill be completed by April 30th.  Western States has been contacted and the year leak is scheduled to be completed by no than April 30th.  Addendum: Western States completed the internal on 4/20/23	and	4/21/2023
	system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, an	d NFPA 25					
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced					
		SUDDITIED DEDDESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		-	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Administrator

Facility ID: 0059

4/20/21

Tom Snyder

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			1140 2.	A - SOUTHWEST WING			
		435042	B. WING			03/	23/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVERA MOTHER JOSEPH MANOR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY				1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP GODE 002 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	by: Based on record reviprovider failed to comsprinklers in reliable of pipe inspections ever for either wet or dry stests every three year system). Findings incomplete the internal performed in the past internal pipe inspection on 8/30/17. No date winternal inspection of sprinkler maintenance overdue.  2. Record review on a revealed the air tights system had not been years. The last record on 8/30/17.  Interview with the mattime of the record revicendition.  Failure to continuous sprinkler system as redeath or injury due to	ew and interview, the dinuously maintain automatic operating condition (internal by five years were not done systems, and air tightness as were not done for the dry dude:  8/23/23 at 7:00 a.m.  pipe inspection had not been five years. The wet system on had last been performed was recorded for the last the dry system, but the ereport noted it was  8/23/23 at 7:00 a.m.  less test on the dry sprinkler performed in the past three died test had been performed intenance supervisor at the iew confirmed that  by maintain the automatic equired increases the risk of fire.  ed one of numerous required	K	353			

PRINTED: 04/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 3A - NORTHWEST WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING_			03/2	23/2023
l	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OTHER JOSEPH MANOF	RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 NORTH JAY STREET BERDEEN, SD 57401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFD TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	Life Safety Code (LS occupancy) was cond 3/23/23. Avera Mothe Community Building Compliance with 42 C for Long Term Care F	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care ducted from 3/22/23 to or Joseph Manor Retirement BA was found not in IFR 483.90 (a) requirements facilities.	K	000			
K 353 SS=E	upon correction of de conjunction with the prontinued compliance standards.  Sprinkler System - Management of the provide in REMARKS any non-required or prosent of the provide in the provide in the provide in the provide or provide o	aintenance and Testing aintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are d maintained in accordance and for the Inspection, aing of Water-based Fire Records of system design, ation and testing are re location and readily stem last checked stem test oply source S information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler	K		The facility Plant Operations Director will adver internal sprinkler pipe inspection for dry wet systems to the preventative maintenance. Western States has been contacted. The inswill be completed by April 30th.  Western States has been contacted and the year leak is scheduled to be completed by notion and the year leak is scheduled to be completed by notion and the year leak is scheduled to be completed by notion and the year leak is scheduled to be completed the in the year leak is scheduled to be completed the internal and the year leak is scheduled to be completed the internal and year. Sprinkler Inspections Reports will be audited the Plant Operations Director upon receipt frecommendations and scheduling of needed services.  Audit Reports will be reported quarterly to the QA Committee by the Plant Operations Director discontinue.	noted 3 o later spection by or	
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE Administrator		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Tom Snyder

Administrator

4/20/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILO			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		435042	B. WING			03/	23/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVERA MOTHER JOSEPH MANOR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1002 NORTH JAY STREET  ABERDEEN, SD 57401				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 353	by: Based on record reviprovider failed to contaprinklers in reliable opipe inspections every for either wet or dry stests every three year system). Findings incomplete the internal performed in the past internal pipe inspection 8/30/17. No date winternal inspection of sprinkler maintenance overdue.  2. Record review on 3 revealed the air tightnessystem had not been years. The last record on 8/30/17.  Interview with the maintenance of the record revice on 8/30/17.  Interview with the maintenance of the record revice on 8/30/17.  Failure to continuously sprinkler system as redeath or injury due to	ew and interview, the inuously maintain automatic operating condition (internal of the years were not done yetems, and air tightness is were not done for the dry lude:  3/23/23 at 7:00 a.m.  Dipe inspection had not been five years. The wet system on had last been performed year recorded for the last the dry system, but the expert noted it was  3/23/23 at 7:00 a.m.  Diperior inspection had not been five years. The wet system on had last been performed year recorded for the last the dry system, but the experior noted it was  3/23/23 at 7:00 a.m.  Diperior inspection had not been five years. The wet system on had last been performed years recorded for the last the dry system, but the experior noted it was  3/23/23 at 7:00 a.m.  Diperior inspection had not been five years. The wet system of had last been performed in the past three last th	K	353					

Tom Snyder

PRINTED: 04/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435042	B. WING		03/23/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVERA MOTHER JOSEPH MANOR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1002 NORTH JAY STREET  ABERDEEN, SD 57401	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	SE COMPLETION
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities w through 3/23/23. Avei	ey for compliance with 42 and B, Subsection 483.73, ness, requirements for Long as conducted from 3/21/23 are Mother Joseph Manor ty was found in compliance.	E 00		4/14/2023
ARORATORY F	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

Any reliciency statement ending with an asterisk of denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient projection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether and a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made evaluable to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

SOLO

Event ID: 0GPC11

Administrator

Facility ID: 0059

4/14/2023

\* 

South Dakota Department of Health (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B. WING 03/23/2023 10590 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1002 N JAY STREET **AVERA MOTHER JOSEPH MANOR RETIREMENT CON** ABERDEEN, SD 57401 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) 04/14/2023 S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 3/21/23 through 3/23/23. Avera Mother Joseph Manor Retirement Community was found in compliance. L'BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE (X6) DATE TITLE Tom Snuder 4/14/2023 Administrator APR 14 2022 If continuation sheet 1 of 1 STATE FORM WQYY11

SD DOH-OLC